
Need help with 
nutrient management 
this season?
To assist your efforts, the NPM 
Program and DATCP will have a team 
member on-call daily during the 
planning season.  
For each week, they will have SnapPlus 
open, ready to answer your soil test, 
manure, fertilizer, and general SnapPlus 
and nutrient management questions. 

SnapPlus

November  2021
1st Dan Smith    608-219-5170
8th Andrea Topper  608-405-0235

15th Dan Marzu  608-381-6702
22nd Kolby Grint  608-640-0650
29th Jamie Patton 608-807-8530
December  2021

6th Kolby Grint  608-640-0650
13th Andrea Topper  608-405-0235
20th Dan Smith    608-219-5170
27th Holiday week

January   2022
3rd Dan Smith    608-219-5170

10th Kolby Grint  608-640-0650
17th Jamie Patton 608-807-8530
24th Andrea Topper  608-405-0235
31st Dan Marzu  608-381-6702

February   2022
7th Dan Smith    608-219-5170

14th Kolby Grint  608-640-0650
21st Dan Marzu  608-381-6702
28th Andrea Topper  608-405-0235
March  2022

7th Kolby Grint  608-640-0650
14th Dan Smith    608-219-5170
21st Andrea Topper  608-405-0235
28th Dan Marzu  608-381-6702

If you have questions specific to 
the NM 590  Standard or  
ATCP 50, contact Cody Calkins:

608-640-7911  
cody.calkins@wisconsin.gov

You can always reach out 
to your regional NPM team 
member for assistance!

This service complements the 
SnapPlus team's support for 
suspected software errors: 
support@snapplus.wisc.edu 

Northcentral 	 Dan Marzu, 
608-381-6701	 dan.marzu@wisc.edu
Northwest	 Kolby Grint 
608-640-0650	 kgrint@wisc.edu
Northeast	 Jamie Patton 
608-807-8530    	  jjpatton2@wisc.edu
Southcentral	 Kevin Shelley 
608-575-4746   	  kshelley@wisc.edu
Southwest	 Dan Smith 
608-219-5170    	 dhsmith@wisc.edu
Statewide	 Scott Sturgul 
608-262-7486    	 ssturgul@wisc.edu
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